

MEGHALAYA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: U40101ML2009SGC008392

Office of the Chief Engineer (C), Hydro Planning & Hydro Construction Lumjingshai, Short Round Road, Shillong – 793001

西: 0364-2590113, email: cehphc.mepgcl@gmail.com

No. MePGCL/CE/C/HP&HC/T-62/Pt-II/2024/291

Dated: June 05, 2024

NOTICE INVITING FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

The Chief Engineer (C), Hydro Planning & Hydro Construction, Meghalaya Power Generation Corporation Limited invites Expressions of Interest (EOI) for "Retrofitting of the Spillway Bridge of the Umiam Concrete Dam, Meghalaya."

Interested Firms/Contractors may see the details and download the EOI documents from the MeECL website *meecl.nic.in* from 5thJune 2024 to 25thJune 2024 upto 14:00 hrs.

Chief Engineer(C),
Hydro Planning & Hydro Construction,
MePGCL, Shillong.

Memo: No. MePGCL/CE/C/HP&HC/T-62/PT-II/2024/291(a)

Dated June 05, 2024

Copy to:

1. The P.S to the Chairman-cum-Managing Director, for favour of information of the CMD, MeECL, Shillong.

- 2. The Director Corporate Affairs, MeECL, Shillong.
- 3. The Director (Generation), MePGCL, Shillong.
- 4. The Director Distribution, MePDCL, Shillong.
- 5. The Director Transmission, MePTCL, Shillong.
- 6. The Chief Engineer (C), Maintenance & Small Hydro, MePGCL, Shillong.
- 7. The Chief Engineer (Generation), MePGCL, Shillong.
- 8. The Chief Engineer (EI), Planning, Monitoring & Commercial, MeECL, Shillong.
- 9. The Chief Accounts Officer, MeECL, Shillong.
- 10. The Company Secretary, MeECL, Shillong.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, MIS, MePGCL, Shillong with a request to upload in the MeECL website.
- 12. The Director of Information & Public Relation, Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong, with a request to publish the Notice in 1(one) issue in two local newspapers and in national newspaper for wide circulation in font size-10.
- 13. Relevant File.

Bloggen harley

CHIEF ENGINEER (C),HP&HC